
PROOF OF SERVICE

I the undersigned, am employed by the law firm of Monzo Catanese Hillegass, P.C. I

hereby certify, that on July 29, 2022, a true and correct copy of enclosed Motion to Intervene has

been filed, via email, with the New Jersey Board of Public (board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov), 44

South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor P.O. Box 350, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350.

I further certify that on July 29, 2022, a copy of the documents identified herein, were

also served via email on the following individuals:

Carmen Dias
Board. Secretary@bpu.nj .gov

Charles Gurkas
Charles.Gurkas@bpu.nj.gov

Aaron Bullwinkel
aarbu@orsted.com

Matthew Kaplan
matka@orsted.com

Michael J. Connolly, Esquire
mconnolly@cozen.com

Cara Lewis, Esquire
cara.lewis@pseg.com

Marc Reimer
mreim@orsted.com

Gregory Eisenstark, Esquire
geisenstark@cozen.com

William Lesser, Esquire
wlesser@cozen.com

Ana Murteira, Esquire
ana.murteira@pseg.com

Robert Brabston, Esquire
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov

S~acy Peterson
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Abe Silverman, Esquire
Abe.Silverman@bpu.nj.gov

Kimberly Diamond, Esquire
Kimberly.Diamond@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij
gelly.Mooij@bpu.nj.gov

Jim Ferris
Jim.Ferris@bpu.nj .gov

Veronique Oomen
Veronique.Oomen@bpu.nj.gov

Kira Lawrence
Kira.Lawrence@bpu.nj.gov

Carol Artale
Carol.Artale@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Hart, Esquire
Andrea.Hart@bpu.nj.gov



Brian Lipman, Esquire
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esquire
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Esquire
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov

David Wand, Esquire
dwand@rpa.nj.gov

Pamela Owen, DAG
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov

Daren Eppley, DAG
Daren.Eppley@law.njoag.gov

Paul Youchak, DAG
Paul.Youchak@law.njoag.gov

David Apy, DAG
David.Apy@law.nj oag.gov

Kevin Lare
kevin.lare@co.cape-may.nj.us

County Commissioner Gerald Thornton
gerald.thornton@co.cape-may.nj.us

Rita Rothberg
coclerk@co.cape-may.nj.us

Jeffrey Lindsay
j effrey.lindsay@co.cape-may.nj .us

Melissa Rasner
mrasner@ocnj.us

Dottie McCrosson
dmccrosson@ocnj.us

Mayor Jay Gillian
mayor@ocnj.us

Martha Sapp
Martha.Sapp@dep.nj.gov

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the

foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Dated: July 29, 2022
JEGAL ASSISTANT
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